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Sessions Details  

A- Poster Presentation session (11:30 AM– 12:00 Noon) @ Al Hazm Hall (Hall 3): 

1- Architectural and Interior Design:     

Paper 
ID 

Title 

10 INTERIOR DESIGN FOR THE COLLEGE OF ENGEERING & ARCHITETCURE UNIVERSITY OF NIZWA - NEW CAMPUS 

17 INTERIOR DESIGN FOR THE ADMINISTRATION SPACES UNIVERSITY OF NIZWA - NEW CAMPUS 

21 Sustainable International Airport  

56 Oman National Library Design 

57 Orphanage Interior  Design (Less hose more home) 

58 Administrative Cultural Building: Designing the New Building for the Department of Endowments and Religious Affairs in Al Dakhiliyah Governorate 

61 Childcare Facility Interior Design Project 

66 INTEGRATED ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AS A BRIDGE TO SUSTAINABILITY 

 

2- All other disciplines:    

Paper 
ID 

Title 

11 APPLICATION OF FLYING JET PLASMA FOR REFORMING  SPENT CATALYST REGENERATION 

13 PREPARATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF ACTIVATED CARBON FROM WASTE OF DATE PALM FRUITS  

20 Study on de-acetylation of chitin to chitosan 

45 
The Impact of Rotary Friction Welding on The Characteristics of Aluminum Composite Reinforced with Graphene Oxide 
 (poster not delivered yet) 

52 Hydrogen production from water electrolysis using dry cell 

59 
Design and fabrication of lifting system to support mud mixing operations in oil rigs  
(poster not delivered yet) 



 
B- Oral Presentation Sessions:  

P = Physical attendance, O = Online Presentation 

Rooms details Time 
Paper ID, 

Physical/Online 
Venue Google Meet joining info Live stream joining link 

Link Barcode 

The 13thSEFYP 

Opening Ceremony 

 

10:00 AM – 

11:20 AM 
 Al Shahba 

Auditorium 

(Hall 2) 

 
https://meet.google.com/a
oi-aasg-ewr 
 

 

 

https://stream.meet.google.com/

stream/021268a9-4c71-4438-

85e2-ad02bfe787df 

 

Session 1:  

Civil and 

Environmental 

Engineering 

12:00 – 01:15 

PM 
9, P 

19, P 

36, P 

37, O 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (1) 

https://meet.google.com/s
sk-boqh-dhq 
 

 

 
 

 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/d0a048ff-4de5-4596-b7a3-

bc4c8b960088 

 

 

Session 1:  

Group I, Chemical & 

related Engineering 

12:00 – 01:15 

PM 
12, P 

15, P 

18, P 

38, P 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (2) 

https://meet.google.com/
mev-ibfd-zvy 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/e7498ed4-ce48-42f0-b7fc-

99480469d6b7 

 

Session 1:  

Group I, Electrical & 

related Engineering 

 

12:00 – 01:15 

PM 
22, P 

68, P 

23, O 

63, O 

65, O 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (3) 

 
https://meet.google.com/q
ww-cksw-jdo 
 
 

 

 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/11bb4737-bcd4-4d3f-8a3a-

291d3d330e76 

 

https://meet.google.com/aoi-aasg-ewr
https://meet.google.com/aoi-aasg-ewr
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/021268a9-4c71-4438-85e2-ad02bfe787df
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/021268a9-4c71-4438-85e2-ad02bfe787df
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/021268a9-4c71-4438-85e2-ad02bfe787df
https://meet.google.com/ssk-boqh-dhq
https://meet.google.com/ssk-boqh-dhq
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/d0a048ff-4de5-4596-b7a3-bc4c8b960088
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/d0a048ff-4de5-4596-b7a3-bc4c8b960088
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/d0a048ff-4de5-4596-b7a3-bc4c8b960088
https://meet.google.com/mev-ibfd-zvy
https://meet.google.com/mev-ibfd-zvy
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/e7498ed4-ce48-42f0-b7fc-99480469d6b7
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/e7498ed4-ce48-42f0-b7fc-99480469d6b7
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/e7498ed4-ce48-42f0-b7fc-99480469d6b7
https://meet.google.com/qww-cksw-jdo
https://meet.google.com/qww-cksw-jdo
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/11bb4737-bcd4-4d3f-8a3a-291d3d330e76
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/11bb4737-bcd4-4d3f-8a3a-291d3d330e76
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/11bb4737-bcd4-4d3f-8a3a-291d3d330e76


 

Session2:  

Mechanical & related 

Engineering 

02:15 – 03:30 

PM 
32, O 

33, O 

34, O 

41, O 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (1) 

https://meet.google.com/cw

y-pjzn-riz 

 

 

 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/caa87017-bb29-496f-98e0-

95e7fcbf35fe 

 

Session 2:  

Group II, Chemical 

& related 

Engineering 

02:15 – 03:30 

PM 
43, O 

44, O 

47, O 

50, O 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (2) 

 

https://meet.google.com/bh

q-bgia-nwf 

 

 

 

 
 

 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/5bfdb05e-15e9-4210-83f7-

64f80ba39c8f 

 

Session 2:  

Group II, Electrical 

& related 

Engineering 
 

02:15 – 03:30 

PM 
24, O 

27, O 

30, O 

31, O 

39. O 

 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (3) 

 

https://meet.google.com/dtd

-owqw-ijb 

 

 

 

 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/22bb4069-b170-43ce-8121-

f247cabfb68a 

 

Session 3:  

Group III, Chemical 

& related 

Engineering 

03:45 – 05:00 

PM 
54, P 

64, P 

26, O 

28, O 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (1) 

 

https://meet.google.com/jxo

-ircd-ice 

 

 
 

 
 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/8baaaca4-227c-4cc9-83a1-

faab875c98c3 

 

Session 3:  

Group IV, Chemical 

& related 

Engineering 

03:45 – 05:00 

PM 
29, O 

 40, O 

62, O 

67, O 

 

 

 

 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (2) 

 

https://meet.google.com/kfs

-koij-wus 

 

 

 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/a169168b-ed24-4d7a-aef4-

30db1b014ad8 

 

https://meet.google.com/cwy-pjzn-riz
https://meet.google.com/cwy-pjzn-riz
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/caa87017-bb29-496f-98e0-95e7fcbf35fe
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/caa87017-bb29-496f-98e0-95e7fcbf35fe
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/caa87017-bb29-496f-98e0-95e7fcbf35fe
https://meet.google.com/bhq-bgia-nwf
https://meet.google.com/bhq-bgia-nwf
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/5bfdb05e-15e9-4210-83f7-64f80ba39c8f
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/5bfdb05e-15e9-4210-83f7-64f80ba39c8f
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/5bfdb05e-15e9-4210-83f7-64f80ba39c8f
https://meet.google.com/dtd-owqw-ijb
https://meet.google.com/dtd-owqw-ijb
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/22bb4069-b170-43ce-8121-f247cabfb68a
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/22bb4069-b170-43ce-8121-f247cabfb68a
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/22bb4069-b170-43ce-8121-f247cabfb68a
https://meet.google.com/jxo-ircd-ice
https://meet.google.com/jxo-ircd-ice
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/8baaaca4-227c-4cc9-83a1-faab875c98c3
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/8baaaca4-227c-4cc9-83a1-faab875c98c3
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/8baaaca4-227c-4cc9-83a1-faab875c98c3
https://meet.google.com/kfs-koij-wus
https://meet.google.com/kfs-koij-wus
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/a169168b-ed24-4d7a-aef4-30db1b014ad8
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/a169168b-ed24-4d7a-aef4-30db1b014ad8
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/a169168b-ed24-4d7a-aef4-30db1b014ad8


 

Session 3:  

Group III, Electrical 

& related 

Engineering 

 

03:45 – 05:00 

PM 
69, P 

70, P 

42, O 

25, O 

 

Al-

Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) –

Room (3) 

 

https://meet.google.com/zaa

-cwvr-hcj 

 

 

 
 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/70c48875-fb5c-4809-8603-

25972681fb2c 

 

The 13th SEFYP 

Closing Ceremony 

 

05:00 – 05:30 

PM 
 Al-Mashariq 

building 

(Hall 4) – 

(Room1) 

 
https://meet.google.com/a
df-tdxu-dse 
 

 

 

 
 

 

https://stream.meet.google.com/st

ream/23521117-e5bc-44fc-8b1b-

464713a6fa4a 

 

 

https://meet.google.com/zaa-cwvr-hcj
https://meet.google.com/zaa-cwvr-hcj
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/70c48875-fb5c-4809-8603-25972681fb2c
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/70c48875-fb5c-4809-8603-25972681fb2c
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/70c48875-fb5c-4809-8603-25972681fb2c
https://meet.google.com/adf-tdxu-dse
https://meet.google.com/adf-tdxu-dse
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/23521117-e5bc-44fc-8b1b-464713a6fa4a
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/23521117-e5bc-44fc-8b1b-464713a6fa4a
https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/23521117-e5bc-44fc-8b1b-464713a6fa4a

