University of Nizwa
College of Engineering and Architecture
The 13<sup>th</sup> Symposium on Engineering Final Year Projects
Hybrid meeting - 7<sup>th</sup> May 2024

# **Sessions Details**

#### A- Poster Presentation session (11:30 AM- 12:00 Noon) @ Al Hazm Hall (Hall 3):

#### 1- Architectural and Interior Design:

Paper ID	Title
10	INTERIOR DESIGN FOR THE COLLEGE OF ENGEERING & ARCHITETCURE UNIVERSITY OF NIZWA - NEW CAMPUS
17	INTERIOR DESIGN FOR THE ADMINISTRATION SPACES UNIVERSITY OF NIZWA - NEW CAMPUS
21	Sustainable International Airport
56	Oman National Library Design
57	Orphanage Interior Design (Less hose more home)
58	Administrative Cultural Building: Designing the New Building for the Department of Endowments and Religious Affairs in Al Dakhiliyah Governorate
61	Childcare Facility Interior Design Project
66	INTEGRATED ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN AS A BRIDGE TO SUSTAINABILITY

### 2- All other disciplines:

Paper ID	Title
11	APPLICATION OF FLYING JET PLASMA FOR REFORMING SPENT CATALYST REGENERATION
13	PREPARATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF ACTIVATED CARBON FROM WASTE OF DATE PALM FRUITS
20	Study on de-acetylation of chitin to chitosan
45	The Impact of Rotary Friction Welding on The Characteristics of Aluminum Composite Reinforced with Graphene Oxide (poster not delivered yet)
52	Hydrogen production from water electrolysis using dry cell
59	Design and fabrication of lifting system to support mud mixing operations in oil rigs (poster not delivered yet)

### **B- Oral Presentation Sessions:**

## **P** = Physical attendance, **O** = Online Presentation

	Time	Paper ID, Physical/Online	Venue	Google Meet joining info		Live stream joining link
Rooms details				Link	Barcode	
The 13th SEFYP Opening Ceremony	10:00 AM – 11:20 AM		Al Shahba Auditorium (Hall 2)	https://meet.google.com/a oi-aasg-ewr		https://stream.meet.google.com/ stream/021268a9-4c71-4438- 85e2-ad02bfe787df
Session 1: Civil and Environmental Engineering	12:00 – 01:15 PM	9, P 19, P 36, P 37, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (1)	https://meet.google.com/s sk-boqh-dhq		https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/d0a048ff-4de5-4596-b7a3-bc4c8b960088
Session 1: Group I, Chemical & related Engineering	12:00 – 01:15 PM	12, P 15, P 18, P 38, P	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (2)	https://meet.google.com/ mev-ibfd-zvy		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/e7498ed4-ce48-42f0-b7fc- 99480469d6b7
Session 1: Group I, Electrical & related Engineering	12:00 – 01:15 PM	22, P 68, P 23, O 63, O 65, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (3)	https://meet.google.com/q ww-cksw-jdo		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/11bb4737-bcd4-4d3f-8a3a- 291d3d330e76

G : 2	02.15 02.20	22.0	A 1	1-ttma:///	T	letters//stars are most1.
Session2: Mechanical & related Engineering	02:15 – 03:30 PM	32, O 33, O 34, O 41, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (1)	https://meet.google.com/cw y-pjzn-riz		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/caa87017-bb29-496f-98e0- 95e7fcbf35fe
Session 2: Group II, Chemical & related Engineering	02:15 – 03:30 PM	43, O 44, O 47, O 50, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (2)	https://meet.google.com/bh q-bgia-nwf		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/5bfdb05e-15e9-4210-83f7- 64f80ba39c8f
Session 2: Group II, Electrical & related Engineering	02:15 – 03:30 PM	24, O 27, O 30, O 31, O 39. O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (3)	https://meet.google.com/dtd -owqw-ijb		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/22bb4069-b170-43ce-8121- f247cabfb68a
Session 3: Group III, Chemical & related Engineering	03:45 – 05:00 PM	54, P 64, P 26, O 28, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (1)	https://meet.google.com/jxo -ircd-ice		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/8baaaca4-227c-4cc9-83a1- faab875c98c3
Session 3: Group IV, Chemical & related Engineering	03:45 – 05:00 PM	29, O 40, O 62, O 67, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (2)	https://meet.google.com/kfs -koij-wus		https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/a169168b-ed24-4d7a-aef4- 30db1b014ad8

Session 3: Group III, Electrical & related Engineering	03:45 – 05:00 PM	69, P 70, P 42, O 25, O	Al- Mashariq building (Hall 4) – Room (3)	https://meet.google.com/zaa -cwvr-hcj	https://stream.meet.google.com/st ream/70c48875-fb5c-4809-8603- 25972681fb2c
The 13 <sup>th</sup> SEFYP Closing Ceremony	05:00 – 05:30 PM		Al-Mashariq building (Hall 4) – (Room1)	https://meet.google.com/a df-tdxu-dse	https://stream.meet.google.com/stream/23521117-e5bc-44fc-8b1b-464713a6fa4a